1
your first call for illuminated components www.vcclite.com 1.800.522.5546
10/17 Rev 2
2191QU Series Non-Relampable
LED Solid-State Indicator Lights
Description and Features
Ordering Data
Solid-state indicator lights complete with built-in current- limiting resistor and rectifier diode.
Mounting: Ø.310 MIN., supplied with push-on speednut SN1287-C
Terminals: Quick-connect, tinned brass .187 x .020
Lens: Polycarbonate
Anode(+): Marked above terminal
Bezel: Stainless steel. For Black Bezel, please add a “X” after “U”, for example: 2191QUX7-12V
Housing: White Nylon
* Also incorporates 1N4004
(400 P.I.V.) rectifier diode.
Yellow
Green
R ed
Lens Color
4304H7
4304H5
4304H1
Incorporates LE D*
1000
2191QU7-24V
2191QU5-24V
2191QU1-24V
(24V)
Model No.
390
2191QU7-12V
2191QU5-12V
2191QU1-12V
(12V)
Model No.
(ohms)
Internal R es istor
Yellow
Green
R ed
Lens Color
LE D S olid S tate Indicator
To use 24V model: Beyond 32VAC add 30 ohms
per volt; beyond 24 VDC add 50 ohms per volt.
Use 1/2W resistor up to 50V; 1W resistor for 50V
to 70V; 2W resistor for 75V to 125V. Do not use
beyond 125V.22 to 32
10 to 20
VAC
24V
12V
Nominal
Voltage Table
12 to 24
6 to 13.5
VDC
2
the first call for illuminated components www.vcclite.com 1.800.522.5546
12/16 Rev 1
Product Dimensions
Compliances and Approvals
 1.31
33.3
 .28
7.1
.38
9.6
 .69
17.5
 .09
2.3
Dimensions in inches [mm]
.50+.01
.63+.015
Speed Nut SN1287-C
Dimensions in inches